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Please see the Autumn term diary dates below; 

We will endeavour to keep to these dates, however small changes may occur closer to the time which 
will be communicated via the monthly messenger.  

Autumn Term 2023 

  

Date Event 
Monday 2nd September School closed to pupils - Inset day 
Tuesday 3rd September School closed to pupils - Inset day 
Wednesday 4th September School opens for Autumn Term 
Wednesday 18th September  Parliament visit (School council) 
W/C 23rd September Y6 Stanley Head 
23rd September Rec-Y1 'Read with me' 1:1 sessions - bookable via school cloud 
Tuesday 24th September  Parent Target Meetings (in person) 3.30-6pm 
Wednesday 25th September Parent Target Meetings (school cloud) 5.30-8pm 
Tuesday 24th September Y6 Swimming (x5 weeks) 
Monday 30th Sept-Wednesday 2nd October Y5 Alton Castle 
Thursday 26th September Nurs-Y2 Phonics watch me learn (Morning) 
Friday 4th October Creation day 
Friday 4th October Rec-Y6  Immunisation 
Thursday 31st October Deadline for high school applications 
Monday 28th October-Friday 1st November Half term 
Monday 4th November School closed to pupils - Inset day 
Tuesday 5th November  Y5 Swimming (x5 weeks) 
Thursday 7th November Academy Photographers - Individual, family, siblings 
Friday 15th November  Y4 Inspire Workshop 2-3pm 
Thursday 14th November Maths Afternoon and evening 9-10am & 5-6pm  
Friday 22nd November Watch me learn 9am (Maths) 
Tuesday 26th November Foundation Stage prospective parents’ session 2pm & 5.30pm  
25th/26th November City Songbirds concert 
Friday 29th November Reception Inspire Workshop 2-3pm 
Tuesday 10th December Christmas Concerts Foundation stage 2pm and KS1 6pm  
Wednesday 11th December Christmas Concerts KS1 2pm and Foundation stage 5.30pm  
Friday 13th December Year 3 Inspire workshop 2-3pm 
Tuesday 17th December Christmas Dinner Day (bookable on SCOPAY) 
Tuesday 17th December Christmas Jumper Day 
Thursday 19th and Friday 20th December Christmas Breakfast (bookable on SCOPAY) 
Thursday 19th December  End of term assembly 1.45pm 
Friday 20th December Carol Concert KS2 Nativity in church 

Friday 20th December School Closes 
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